RESOLUTION 2019 – 369

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ADOPTING THE 2019-MULT-JURISDICTIONAL ALL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR OCEAN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Barnegat Township Committee recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within Barnegat Township; and

WHEREAS, the Barnegat Township has prepared a multi-hazard mitigation plan, hereby known as the 2019 Multi-Jurisdictional All Hazard Mitigation, Plan for Ocean County in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS, the 2019 Multi-Jurisdictional All Hazard Mitigation Plan for Ocean County identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in Barnegat Township from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS, adoption by the Barnegat Township demonstrates their commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2019 Multi-Jurisdictional All Hazard Mitigation Plan for Ocean County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby adopts the 2019 Multi-Jurisdictional All Hazard Mitigation Plan for Ocean County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this Resolution shall be made available to the Ocean County Sheriff's Office.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, on the 7th day of November, 2019.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk